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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/9-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

88.03.000 

Description of Goods 
Name and Address 
of Applicant 

89.05.001 
90.14.000 
90.18 
90.24.011 
90.25.009) 
90.27.019) 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 
91.03.009 

Life- rafts, inflatable. emergency 
Instruments 
OXygen equipment 
Instruments 
Instruments and apparatus for measuring and 
checking and vertical speed indicators 
Automatic pilot units 
Series; 
Instruments and apparatus 
Clocks 

92.12.011) Recording tapes 
92.12.019) 
92.12.029 Recording wires 
94.01.009 Seats 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Parts. as may be approved, regardless of 
Tariff classification peculiar to use in or 
on aircraft, and imported for such purpose. 
accompanied by release notes. inspection 
notes. or affidavits of approval; 
NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted 
under this concession but must be entered 
under their substanti ve Tariff items 
APPROVED: 
27.10.071 Greases and other solid lubricants 
27.10.089 
27.10.089 
32.09 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.03 
34.03.001 

34.03.001 
35.06.000 
38.18.000 
Chapter 39 
39.02 
39.02 
39.02.349 
39.07.539 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 
40.08.032) 
40.09.001) 
40.09.011) 
40.14.022 

40.10.019 
40.14.049 
44.15.001 
45.04.011 
48.21.019 
49.08.000 
51.04.009) 
51.04.013) 
51.04.028) 
54.05.009 
55.09.009) 
55.09.013) 
58.05.039 
59.04.021 
59.08. 
59.17.039 
62.05.039 
68.14 .021 
68.14.029 
70.08.009 

70.20.071 
70.20.081 
70.20.089 
Section XV 

73.12.029 

Aeroshell fluid 41 
Mobile aero hydraul ic fluid 
Varnishes. lacquers. thinners, removers and paints 
(Including primers) 
Grease remover 
Magnus 8500 
Synthetic jet oils 
Grease; 
aeroshell ; 
7. 15A. 16. 17. 22 
S4768 , S7108 
Synthetic grease and oil lubricants 
Liquid cement 
varnishes and lacquers 
Piping. tubing. sleeving. hose or hoses 
Black tape 
Vinyl interior trim, fireproofed 
Aircraft protective tape Y9265 
Washers 
Plastic locknuts 
Tyrap tyes 
Window panes 
Extrusions. pecul iar to use in cowls and baffles 
Hose or tubing 

Grommets. seals. retainers, engine packings. 
gaskets. washers and O-rings 
Generator belts 
Balance patches for tyres 
plywood 
gaskets 
Gaskets 
Decals 
Woven fabrics 

Fabric: linen 
Cotton fabrics and tapes 

Webbing 
Cordage and twine 
Fabric predoped 
Filter cloths. and mechanical packings 
Seat belts 
Brake linings 
Drilled brake linings 
Windshields for use on aircraft and spare 
and replacement parts 
Woven reinforcing glass fibre 
fabric 
neoprene or silicone impregnated fibreglass ducting 
Bolts; 
Chain belting; clips and circlips; 
Ferrules; 
hinges; hose clips or couplings; nuts; pins; 
Plugs. blanking and Drain; rivets; screws; 
Springs; studs; terminals other than electric 
thimbles; turnbuckles; washers 
Steel strip 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 503670E 

·Category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

1097 


