THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/9-continued

Tariff Item	Description o	f Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	89.05.001	Life-rafts, inflatable	. emergency			
	90.14.000	Instruments				
	90.18	Oxygen equipment				
	90.24.011	Instruments				
	90.25.009)	Instruments and appara	tus for measuring and			
	90.27.019)	checking and vertical	speed indicators			
	90.28.009	Automatic pilot units				
		Series;				
	90.28.009	Instruments and appara	tus			
	91.03.009	Clocks				
	92.12.011) 92.12.019)	Recording tapes				
	92.12.019)	Recording wires				
	94.01.009	Seats				
88.03.000	REQUESTED APP					
		be approved, regardless	of	15	HO 503670E	VA
	Tariff classification peculiar to use in or					
	on aircraft, and imported for such purpose,					
	accompanied b	y release notes, inspecti	on			
	notes, or aff	idavits of approval;				
	NOTE: All the	following goods will be	admitted			
		ncession but must be enter	red			
		ubstantive Tariff items				
	APPROVED:					
	27.10.071	Greases and other solic	d lubricants			
	27.10.089	Aeroshell fluid 41				
	27.10.089	Mobile aero hydraulic				
	32.09	Varnishes, lacquers, the (Including primers)	hinners, removers and paints			
	34.02.000	Grease remover				
	34.02.000	Magnus 8500				
	34.03	Synthetic jet oils				
	34.03.001	Grease;				
	01.00.001	aeroshell;				
		7, 15A, 16, 17, 22				
		S4768, S7108				
	34.03.001	Synthetic grease and o	il lubricants			
	35.06.000	Liquid cement				
	38.18.000	varnishes and lacquers				
	Chapter 39	Piping, tubing, sleevi	ng, hose or hoses			
	39.02	Black tape				
	39.02	Vinyl interior trim, f	ireproofed			
	39.02.349	Aircraft protective ta	pe Y9265			
	39.07.539	Washers				
	39.07.599	Plastic locknuts				
	39.07.599	Tyrap tyes				
	39.07.599	Window panes	to			
	40.08.032)	-	o use in cowls and baffles			
	40.09.001)	Hose or tubing	* *			
	40.09.011)	Grommote coale rotain	nore engine nackings			
	40.14.022	Grommets, seals, retain gaskets, washers and O				
	40.10.019	Generator belts	11165			
	40.14.049	Balance patches for ty	res			
	44.15.001	plywood				
	45.04.011	gaskets				
	48.21.019	Gaskets				
	49.08.000	Decals				
	51.04.009)	Woven fabrics				
	51.04.013)					
	51.04.028)	· ·				
	54.05.009	Fabric, linen				
	55.09.009)	Cotton fabrics and tap	es			
	55.09.013)					
	58.05.039	Webbing				
	59.04.021	Cordage and twine				
	59.08.	Fabric predoped	L			
	59.17.039	Filter cloths, and mech	nanical packings			
	62.05.039 68.14.021	Seat belis Brake linings				
	68.14.021	Drilled brake linings				
	70.08.009	Windshields for use on	aircraft and snare			
	70.00.000	and replacement parts	arrorate and opero			
	70.20.071	Woven reinforcing glass	s fibre			
	70.20.081	fabric				
	70.20.089		mpregnated fibreglass ducting			
	Section XV	Bolts;				
	•	Chain belting; clips as	nd circlips;			
		Ferrules;				
		hinges; hose clips or	couplings; nuts; pins;			
		Plugs, blanking and Dra	ain; rivets; screws;			
			als other than electric			
		thimbles; turnbuckles;	washers			
	73.12.029	Steel strip				